Román E. Flores Villalobos Santa Marta Liray, Parcela 15, Lote 15 Colina, Santiago, Chile

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

April 19, 2022

I, Román E. Flores Villalobos, do hereby consent to the public filing of the technical report titled "An Updated Technical Report on the Pimenton Mine and its Tailings Pond Gold Potential, Region 5, Chile " (the "**Technical Report**"), prepared for Minera Til Til SpA., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Cerro Grande Mining Corporation, and dated effective as of April 19, 2022, and to the use of extracts from, or the summary of, the Technical Report in the news release of Cerro Grande Mining Corporation dated March 6, 2022 (the "**News Release**"). I also certify that I have read the News Release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the News Release.

Román E. Flores Villalóbos P.C. # 186 Comisión Minera de Chile I.D. # 5.096.738-7 Senior Geologist